900227838 07/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment and Release of Trademark Security Agreement
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
| Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
[Bank of America, N.A. | |07/0012012  ||Association: UNITED STATES |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: HMosaic Sales Solutions US Operating Co. LLC |
|Street Address: ”6600 Corporate Center Parkway |
lcity: |Wacksonville |
|State/Country: |FLORIDA |
[Postal Code: 32216 |
[Entity Type: ||LLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6
Property Type Number Word Mark ©
©
Registration Number: 2408661 EVENT-CAM §
Registration Number: 1350963 ™G o
Serial Number: 78848985 KNOW-IT-ALL S
Serial Number: “ 78849001 H MAVEN 3
-
Serial Number: 78861249 DO-IT-ALL hid
T
Serial Number: 77011086 GAME ON!
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 3026365454
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesstul, it will be sent
via US Mail.
Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005
H TRADEMARK

900227838 REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0838



ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

270505--005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jean Paterson

Signature:

liep/

Date:

07/10/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=7-10-12 BOA-Mosaic Sales-TM#page1 if
source=7-10-12 BOA-Mosaic Sales-TM#page?2.if
source=7-10-12 BOA-Mosaic Sales-TM#page3.tif
source=7-10-12 BOA-Mosaic Sales-TM#page4. tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0839




ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, as Administrative Agent
for the Lendefs ("Agent"), whose address is 901 Main Street, 14" Floor, Dallas, Texas 75202,
pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of April 12, 2007, among Agent, Lenders (as
defined therein) and Mosaic US Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation, Mosaic Parent Holdings,
Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the Subsidiary Guarantors, as amended by that First
| Amendment to Credit Agreement dated as of March 23, 2012, (as amended, the “Credit
Agreement™), does hereby terminate and forever discharge and release all of its right, title and

interest in, to and under that specific Trademark Collateral shown on Exhibit "A" attached

hereto, namely, those trademarks listed on Exhibit "A” (the "Released Trademarks"), arising
| from that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 12, 2007, between Agent and
Mosaic Sales Solutions US Operating Co. LLC, a Delaware corporation (the “Pledgor™), which
was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about April 13, 2007, as
against the Released Trademarks at Reel/Frame 003522/0435. The Agent hereby retransfers and
reassigns to the Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of the Agent’s right, title and

interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

The Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

- and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

Executed as of the 9th day of July, 2012.

AGENT:
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

bl % W I O

Name: DeWayne D. Rosse
Agency Management Officer

Title:

: Release of Trademark Security Agreement — Page 1
DALLAS_1\5886484v2 :

25690-785 07/06/2012 | TRADEMARK
REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0840




EXHIBIT A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

MARK COUNTRY REGISTRATION /
SERIAL NO.

EVENT-CAM Us. 2408661

T™MG USs. 1350963

KNOW-IT-ALL Us. 78848985

MAVEN US. 78849001

DO-IT-ALL Us. 78861249

GAME ON! US. 77011086

Release of Trademark Security Agreement — Page 2
DALLAS _1\5886484v1
25690-785 07/05/2012 _ TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/10/2012 _ REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0841




